as may be necessary, is provided for the purpose of supporting 143 

Mississippi Tourism Advertising and Promotion for Fiscal Year 144 

2021, and shall not be expended for any type of cultural exchange 145 

program.  Of the funds appropriated herein and allocated within 146 

this section, Two Hundred Ninety-nine Thousand Dollars 147 

($299,000.00) is provided for Tourism Grant Development Awards. 148 

SECTION 8.  It is the intention of the Legislature that none 149 

of the funds appropriated above shall be expended unless members 150 

of the Mississippi House of Representatives and Mississippi Senate 151

[...]

the support of the Mississippi River Parkway Commission. 180 

SECTION 13.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, Four 181 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000.00) shall be transferred to 182 

Innovate Mississippi. 183 

SECTION 14. Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, One 184 

Hundred Twenty-nine Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-three Dollars 185 

($129,333.00) is provided for the Energy High School Academy, 186 

established by Senate Bill 2928, 2019 Regular Session. 187 

SECTION 18. Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of 188 

Section 2, Fifty-nine Million Six Hundred Eighty-seven Thousand 189

[...]

George County rail and highway improvements for Enviva 256 

project…..$1,600,000.00 257 

Mississippi Export Railroad for the Enviva project…..$1,000,000.00 258 

259 

260 

Section 19. Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of 261 

Section 2, Five Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 262 

($5,500,000.00), or so much thereof, shall be derived out of any 263 

money in the State Treasury to the credit of the Gulf Coast 264 

Restoration Fund, as created in Section 57-119-1, Mississippi Code 265 

of 1972. These funds are provided for projects as outlined in 266